THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board

Adopted this Resolution on 06/21/2022 by the following vote:

| NO: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: RECUSE: | SEAL COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE |
|--|--|
| Resolution No. 2022/229 | |
| | greements between the County of Contra Costa and IAFF, Local 1230 and the United Chief mpacts of the annexation of the East Contra Costa County Fire Protection District by the District. |
| • | upervisors acting in its capacity as the governing board of the County of Contra Costa and Costa County Fire Protection District RESOLVES THAT: |
| The attached Side Letters of Agreeme Chief Officers Association, be ADOI | ent dated June 1, 2022, between Contra Costa County and IAFF, Local 1230 and the United PTED . |
| Contact: Adam Nugyen, 925-655-2048 | I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. ATTESTED: June 21, 2022 Mario Nine County Administrator and Clark of the Poorel of Supervisors |

By: , Deputy

cc: